NOTE : All Specifications subject to change without notice. 8
III - Product - Radial Leaded PTC
FRK Series
Electrical Characteristics (23����)
Resistance Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max.Time to Trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typical
Power  RMIN R1MAX
Part
Number
IH, A IT, A I,A Time,sec IMAX, A VMAX, VDC Pd, W ohms ohms
FRK050-60F 0.50 1.00 8.00 0.8 40 60 1.00 0.320 0.900
FRK065-60F 0.65 1.30 8.00 1.0 40 60 1.25 0.250 0.720
FRK075-60F 0.75 1.50 8.00 1.5 40 60 1.40 0.200 0.640
FRK090-60F 0.90 1.80 8.00 2.0 40 60 1.50 0.190 0.520
FRK110-60F 1.10 2.20 8.00 3.0 40 60 2.20 0.170 0.470
FRK135-60F 1.35 2.70 8.00 4.5 40 60 2.30 0.110 0.370
FRK160-60F 1.60 3.20 8.20 9.0 40 60 2.40 0.100 0.320
FRK185-60F 1.85 3.70 9.25 12.6 40 60 2.60 0.060 0.250
FRK250-60F 2.50 5.00 12.50 15.6 40 60 2.80 0.040 0.140
FRK300-60F 3.00 6.00 15.00 19.8 40 60 3.20 0.030 0.080
FRK375-60F 3.75 7.50 18.75 22.0 40 60 3.40 0.017 0.060
FRK400-60F 4.00 8.00 20.00 24.0 40 60 3.70 0.014 0.060
FRK500-60F 5.00 10.00 25.00 28.0 40 60 5.00 0.012 0.050
IH=Hold current-maximum current at which the device will not trip at 23  still air.
IT=Trip current-minimum current at which the device will always trip at 23  still air.
V MAX=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at its rated current.
I MAX= Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage (V MAX).

III - Product - Radial Leaded PTC
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23����
Part Numbering System              Part Marking System
F R K       !      F
                                      Example
Standard Package
Warning: - Operation beyond the specified maximum ratings or improper use may result in damage and possible
electrical arcing and/or flame.
 - PPTC device are intended for occasional overcurrent protection. Application for repeated overcurrent
   condition and/or prolonged trip are not anticipated.
 - Avoid contact of PPTC device with chemical solvent. Prolonged contact will damage the device
performance.
P/N Pcs /Bag Reel/Tape P/N Pcs /Bag Reel/Tape
FRK050-60F 500 3K FRK185-60F 200 1.5K
FRK065-60F 300 3K FRK250-60F 100 800
FRK075-60F 300 3K FRK300-60F 100 600
FRK090-60F 300 1.5K FRK375-60F 100 600
FRK110-60F 300 1.5K FRK400-60F 100 600
FRK135-60F 200 1.5K FRK500-60F 100 600
FRK160-60F 200 1.5K
0.01
0.10
1.00
10.00
100.00
1.0 10.0 100.0
Fault current (A)
T
im
e
-t
o
-t
ri
p
 (
S
)
Voltage rating
Current rating
RoHS Compliant / Lead Free
  F
  RK         F
 "
Date Code/Lot Number
Product Family
Part Identification
Fuzetec Logo
RoHS Compliant / Lead Free
 F
RK75F
93BD
A = FRK050-60F
B = FRK065-60F
C = FRK075-60F
D = FRK090-60F
E = FRK110-60F
F = FRK135-60F
G = FRK160-60F
H = FRK185-60F
I = FRK250-60F
J = FRK300-60F
K = FRK375-60F
L = FRK400-60F
M = FRK500-60F
             G H   I  J  L  M
A
B C
D
E